Consolidated Trends – NPAT1 & EPS1

1. Before the impact of significant charges (none in 1H13)

4.5
7.1 8.8 10.4 11.1 9.0

9.2

10.6
12.7

14.3 10.9

(3.1) (1.6) (1.1)

-4.0

0.0

4.0

8.0

12.0

16.0

20.0

24.0

FY08 FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13

Cents

EPS

1st Half 2nd Half Significant Charges

• Reduction in first-half NPAT and EPS driven predominantly by higher
charges for depreciation and amortisation as a result of recent investments
in IT infrastructure and acquisitions

• EPS growth is expected in the second-half over the prior corresponding
period

6.5 10.3 13.7
19.6 22.1 18.4

13.2
15.8

20.1

28.4 22.6

(4.5) (3.2) (2.3)
-6.0

0.0

6.0

12.0

18.0

24.0

30.0

36.0

42.0

48.0

FY08 FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13

$M

NPAT

1st Half 2nd Half Significant Charges

15

 Impact of Movements in Exchange Rates

• The current sensitivities of 2H13 EBITDA and NPAT to
movements in the value of the Australian dollar are
approximately:
A$K GBP

1 pence from 0.6500
USD

1 cent from 1.0400

EBITDA 52K 85K

NPAT 28K 32K

• EBITDA and NPAT will increase if the Australian dollar
weakens and will reduce if the Australian dollar
strengthens

16

Balance Sheet

Dec 12 June 12 Change
$M $M %

Cash 42.3 43.9 (3.8%)
Intangibles 551.4 557.5 (1.1%)
Other assets 184.6 184.4 0.1%
Total assets 778.3 785.9 (1.0%)

Debt 251.6 254.0 (1.0%)
Deferred revenue 65.7 70.7 (7.1%)
Other liabilities 87.4 93.9 (7.0%)
Total liabilities 404.6 418.6 (3.4%)

Net assets 373.7 367.2 1.8%

Net gearing1 35.9% 36.4% (0.5%)

Interest cover2 6.8x 6.8x -

Net asset backing (cents) 180.5 179.8 0.4%

1. Net debt/(net debt plus equity)
2. Underlying EBITDA/ interest expense

17

Core Debt Maturity Analysis

GBP
15.6

0.00

20.00

40.00

60.00

80.00

100.00

120.00

Mar
13

Jun
13

Sep
13

Dec
13

Mar
14

Jun
14

Sep
14

Dec
14

Mar
15

Jun
15

Sep
15

Dec
15

Mar
16

Jun
16

Sep
16

Dec
16

Mar
17

Debt Maturity By Quarter

AUD GBP USD

AUD
86.0

AUD
91.2

AUD
44.5

AUD
28.0

USD
46.3

AUD
74.3

USD
48.0

USD
44.6

AUD
17.0

18

3. Operational Performance

Tony Scotton
Chief Executive Officer

19

Information Services

6 Months 1H13 1H12 Change
$M $M %

Revenue 106.0 100.8 5.1%